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*�Marion County is served by  
Ashley Brooks, Rob Smoak 
and vacant

Beth Kumfer 
Regional Manager

260-415-6162
Beth.Kumfer@fssa.in.gov 

Rob Smoak
317-409-6518

Fax: 317-234-6905
Robert.Smoak@fssa.in.gov

Nancy Chew 
Regional Manager

317-670-9942
Nancy.Chew@fssa.in.gov

Vacant
317-XXX-XXXX

Vacant@fssa.in.gov

Amy VanBruggen 
Regional Manager

317-760-4899
Amy.VanBruggen@fssa.in.gov

Vacant
219-XXX-XXXX 

Vacant@fssa.in.gov

Samantha Mann 
Regional Manager

317-409-7091
Samantha.Mann@fssa.in.gov 

Ashley Brooks
812-556-8411

Fax: 812-378-1908
Ashley.Brooks@fssa.in.gov

*


